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Michigan Board of Foresters 2018-2020 
 

 
First 

Name 
Last Name Representing Phone E-mail 

Vice Chair Joyce Angel Michigan 
Society of 
American 
Foresters 

989-370-9084 Jangelling@Gmail.com 

 
Bill Botti Michigan 

Forests 
Association 

517-663-3423 Bottiw1@Juno.com 

Chair Gerald Grossman Association of 
Consulting 

Foresters of 
Michigan 

906-293-8707 GFCO@up.net 

Secretary Brenda Haskill Michigan 
Department of 

Natural 
Resources 

989-370-9557 HaskillB@Michigan.gov 

 
Melinda Jones Urban and 

Community 
Forestry 

734-718-2702 Mjones@MichiganReleaf.org 

 
Todd Penrose Private Forest 

Industry; Holli 
Forest Products 

906-235-1500 Holliforest.Todd@Gmail.com 

 
Jim Schmierer Universities; 

Michigan 
Technological 

University 

906-281-3619 Jmschmie@MTU.edu 

 


